
COUPLE FLOORPLAN
S

*Floorplans, specifications, features, and build materials are subject to change without notice. Floorplan availability is not guaranteed. For more information, go to wayfinderrv.com.

FA
M

IL
Y 

FL
OO

RP
LA

N
S

SPECIFICATIONS FAMILY FLOORPLANS COUPLE FLOORPLANS

Unloaded Vehicle Weight (lbs)
Dry Hitch Weight (lbs)
Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR)
Cargo Carrying Capacity (lbs)
Overall Exterior Length
Exterior Height
Exterior Width
Interior Height
Fresh Water Capacity (gals)
Grey Waste Water Capacity (gals)
Black Waste Water Capacity (gals)
LP Capcaity (lbs)
Sleeps

May Include Estimated Values

5,352
X203

680
7,680
2,328

25' 11"
11' 3"

8’
6' 8"

46
30
30
40
4

5,246
X225

618
7,618
2,372

26' 11"
10' 11" 

8’
6' 8.5"

46
30
30
40
6

6,128
X232

836
7,836
1,708
30' 5"
11' 3"

8’
6' 8"

46
30
30
40
8

6,418
X252

940
9,740
3,322

31' 11"
11' 6"

8’
6' 8"

46
30
30
40
10

WayfinderRV.com

X203

X225

X232

X252



WayfinderRV.com

Standard Interior Equipment  
• Dimmable wall to wall ceiling lighting in main living areas 
• USB A & C ports 
• Powered bathroom vent  
• Closeable A/C vents 
• On-demand instant hot water heater 
• Pressed membrane kitchen countertops 
• Range hood 
• Residential high-rise kitchen faucet with pull-down sprayer 
• 11 cu. Ft. 12 volt Everchilll refrigerator with dual swing doors 
• 17” oven (dual axle models) 
• 2-burner range with glass cover (single axle models) 
• 3-burner range with glass cover (dual axle models)  
• Microwave 
• Fireplace (most models) 
• 24" x 48" indoor/outdoor table   
• Dual camp-mode storage bins  
• 75LBS ball bearing drawer guides 
• Flush floor slides with residential vinyl flooring 
• Foot flush toilet – residential height 
• Hardwood cabinet doors 
• Pleated blackout night shades have been replaced with 

blackout roller shades
• Standard LED TV
• Standard 5100btu fireplace (in select models)

Standard Exterior Equipment    
• 120 GFCI protected receptacle 
• Electric tongue jack 
• Power awning with LED lights 
• Detachable power cords  
• In-frame battery pack (welded) 
• “The Vault” - battery disconnect and power system 
• Exterior docking center (dual axle models) 
• Auto change propane regulator 
• 5/8” main floor decking 
• TPO roofing membrane (limited lifetime warranty) 
• Rack and pinion slide system 
• Azdel laminated substrate walls in place of wood 
• 2” thick ultra insulated sidewalls
• Full walk-on roof with 16" O.C. aluminum ra�ers  

Go Explore Golden Thread (Included)      
• Aerodynamic painted fiberglass molded front cap with clear coat       

and lights 
• Triple Seal slide out seal technology  
• 15,000 BTU roof mounted A/C 
• Solar prep w/ 190w panel & 30 amp charge controller 
• Telescoping grab handle w/black glass entry door 
• Nitrogen filled radial tires 
• Extraordinary Entryway - wider entry door, friction hinge, step stash, 

oversized handle
• Handy Hookups
• Magic laundry chute with collapsable removable basket  
• Plug 360 - USB & 110V by seating and sleeping areas
• Retractable hooks 
• Self-adjusting electric brakes and E-Z Lube® axles 
• Wet storage tub with drain   
• Fishing pole storage 
• Sewer hose tube storage  
• KEBLOC - 2-3 mounts per coach, includes a KEBLOC towel rack 
• KEBLOC outside trash can with bottle opener included 
• Exterior glove box   
• Peg board mount with attachment brackets   
• Rover Station - Dual pet leash connections, and indoor/outdoor pet 

food & water bowls 
• Single basin under-mount stainless steel sink with dual piece sink cover 
• Super Suite - includes an Olympic Queen bed mattress 68" x 80,” full li� 

bed system with four drawer bed base and storage solutions with a 
table and 2 bins, Magic laundry chute, and wardrobes with hanging and 
adjustable shelves

• Teddy Bear bunk matresses (select models) 
• Bonus pass thhrough bunk area storage (select models)
• Kitchen knife & spice rack & paper towel holder 
• Pull-out trash can 
• Full height kitchen backsplash 

*Floorplans, specifications, features, and build materials are subject to change without notice. Floorplan availability is not guaranteed. For more information, go to wayfinderrv.com.

We Are A Different 
Kind Of RV Company 

1. Exclusive VIP Access To The Nationwide RVFix Service Program

2. No Regrets 72-Hour RV Return Guarantee

3. A 1-Year Limited Manufacturer’s Warranty Plus A 3-Year Limited 
Structural Warranty

4. No Hidden Fees Added To Your Sales Price

5. Sell & Service Nationwide

*The only fees applied to the Sales Price are government regulated fees that vary by State, 
which could include but are not limited to doc fee, sales tax, licensing, titling, registration, or 

other processing fees. Other restrictions may apply. See dealer for details. 

Eliminated unnecessary expenses  
- No external sales rep
- No marketing to dealers, straight to consumer1
Lower Labor Cost, Higher Quality  
- Utilizing excess manufacturer capacity
- Large production runs - less changes, less mistakes
- Stramlined construction

2
Becoming Great At What You Want
- Floorplans covering 70% of conventional trailer sales3

Features
• Fully enclosed & heated underbelly 
• Rain guttering with molded drip spouts 
• Stabilizer jacks 
• Flexible LP lines 
• Magnetic baggage door catches 
• Safety bumper with drain hose carrier end caps 
• Tinted safety-glass windows throughout 
• Dual ducted A/C vents throughout 
• Dome style digital TV antenna 
• Rear camera prep 
• Water heater bypass 

2025GXv3 4.9.2025


