EXPLORE WAYFINDER RV

WayfinderRV.com f 🖸 🗸 🖸 💆







FAMILY FLOORPLANS

X232 X252



SPECIFICATIONS May Include Estimated Values	FAMILY FLOORPLANS		COUPLE FLOORPLANS	
	X232	X252	X203	X225
Unloaded Vehicle Weight (lbs)	6,128	6,418	5,352	5,246
Dry Hitch Weight (lbs)	836	940	680	618
Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR)	7,836	9,740	7,680	7,618
Cargo Carrying Capacity (lbs)	1,708	3,322	2,328	2,372
Overall Exterior Length	30' 5"	31' 11"	25' 11"	26' 11"
Exterior Height	11' 3"	11'6"	11' 3"	10' 11"
Exterior Width	8'	8'	8'	8'
Interior Height	6' 8"	6' 8"	6' 8"	6' 8.5"
Fresh Water Capacity (gals)	46	46	46	46
Grey Waste Water Capacity (gals)	30	30	30	30
Black Waste Water Capacity (gals)	30	30	30	30
LP Capcaity (lbs)	40	40	40	40
Sleeps	8	10	4	6

FEATURES

STANDARD INTERIOR EQUIPMENT

- Dimmable wall to wall ceiling lighting in main living areas
- USB A & C ports
- Powered bathroom vent
- Closeable A/C vents
- On-demand instant hot water heater
- Pressed membrane kitchen countertops
- Range hood
- Residential high-rise kitchen faucet with pull-down sprayer
- 11 cu. Ft. 12 volt Everchilll refrigerator with dual swing doors
- 17" oven (dual axle models)
- 2-burner range with glass cover (single axle models)
- 3-burner range with glass cover (dual axle models)
- Microwave
- Fireplace (most models)
- 24" x 48" indoor/outdoor table
- Dual camp-mode storage bins
- 75LBS ball bearing drawer guides
- Flush floor slides with residential vinyl flooring
- Foot flush toilet residential height
- Hardwood cabinet doors
- Pleated blackout night shades have been replaced with blackout roller shades
- Standard LED TV
- Standard 5100btu fireplace (in select models)

STANDARD EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT

- 120 GFCI protected receptacle
- Electric tongue jack
- Power awning with LED lights
- Detachable power cords
- In-frame battery pack (welded)
- "The Vault" battery disconnect and power system
- Exterior docking center (dual axle models)
- Auto change propane regulator
- 5/8" main floor decking
- TPO roofing membrane (limited lifetime warranty)
- Rack and pinion slide system
- Azdel laminated substrate walls in place of wood
- 2" thick ultra insulated sidewalls
- Full walk-on roof with 16" O.C. aluminum rafters

- Fully enclosed & heated underbelly
- Rain guttering with molded drip spouts
- Stabilizer jacks
- Flexible LP lines
- Magnetic baggage door catches
- Safety bumper with drain hose carrier end caps
- Tinted safety-glass windows throughout
- Dual ducted A/C vents throughout
- Dome style digital TV antenna
- Rear camera prep
- Water heater bypass

GO EXPLORE GOLDEN THREAD (INCLUDED)

- Aerodynamic painted fiberglass molded front cap with clear coat and lights
- Triple Seal slide out seal technology
- 15,000 BTU roof mounted A/C
- Solar prep w/ 190w panel & 30 amp charge controller
- Telescoping grab handle w/black glass entry door
- Nitrogen filled radial tires
- Extraordinary Entryway wider entry door, friction hinge, step stash, oversized handle
- Handy Hookups
- Magic laundry chute with collapsable removable basket
- Plug 360 USB & 110V by seating and sleeping areas
- Retractable hooks
- Self-adjusting electric brakes and E-Z Lube® axles
- Wet storage tub with drain
- Fishing pole storage
- Sewer hose tube storage
- KEBLOC 2-3 mounts per coach, includes a KEBLOC towel rack
- KEBLOC outside trash can with bottle opener included
- Peg board mount with attachment brackets
- Rover Station Dual pet leash connections, and indoor/outdoor pet food & water bowls
- Single basin under-mount stainless steel sink with dual piece sink cover
- Super Suite includes an Olympic Queen bed mattress 68" x 80," full lift bed system with four drawer bed base and storage solutions with a table and 2 bins, Magic laundry chute, and wardrobes with hanging and adjustable shelves
- Teddy Bear bunk matresses (select models)
- Bonus pass thhrough bunk area storage (select models)
- Kitchen knife & spice rack & paper towel holder
- Pull-out trash can
- Full height kitchen backsplash

*Floorplans, specifications, features, and build materials are subject to change without notice. Floorplan availability is not guaranteed. For more information, go to wayfinderrv.com.



ELIMINATED UNNECESSARY EXPENSES

- No external sales rep
- No marketing to dealers, straight to consumer



LOWER LABOR COST, HIGHER QUALITY

- Utilizing excess manufacturer capacity
- Large production runs less changes, less mistakes
- Stramlined construction



BECOMING GREAT AT WHAT YOU WANT

Floorplans covering 70% of conventional trailer sales

WE ARE A DIFFERENT KIND OF RV COMPANY

- Exclusive VIP Access To The Nationwide RVFix Service Program
- No Regrets 72-Hour RV Return Guarantee
- A 1-Year Limited Manufacturer's Warranty Plus A 3-Year Limited Structural Warranty
- No Hidden Fees Added To Your Sales Price
- Sell & Service Nationwide